503336236 06/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3382854

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| S KAMRAN HASAN | 09/20/1995 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MCI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1133 19TH STREET, NW | |
| City: | WASHINGTON | |
| State/Country: | D.C. | |
| Postal Code: | 20036 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 08517119 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JOSEPH R. PALMIERI

SIGNATURE:

/Joseph R. Palmieri/

DATE SIGNED:

06/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 08517119#page1.tif source=Assignment 08517119#page2.tif

PATENT 503336236 REEL: 035787 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Assignor) hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to MCI Communications Corporation (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and having a place of business at 1133 19th Street, N.W. 20036, its successors, assigns and legal D.C. representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to (a) any and all improvements and inventions that are disclosed in Assignor's application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 21, 1995, as Serial No. 08/517,119, and entitled CALL ROUTING TO WIRELESS ROAMERS IN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, (b) said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements and inventions, (c) all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on said improvements and inventions, and (d) all rights of priority application(s) associated with said under international conventions:

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent(s) on said application(s) in accordance with this assignment, said improvements, inventions, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements and inventions in its own name and that, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned, when requested and without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

> PATENT REEL: 035787 FRAME: 0797

legal representatives, will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements inventions, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and inventions and the history thereof, and will generally do everything possible successors, assigns and its Assignee, which said representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and inventions, and for vesting title to said improvements and inventions and to all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements and inventions in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same herein is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: $\sqrt{\frac{9/20/95}{20}}$

A. () Mary S. Kamran Hasan, Assignor